
11117/2015 National Archives & Records Administration Mail - Fwd: NYT article on Clinton email issue referral to DOJ 

' lational~1ltf(M)\<J,?ris,.,Administration Mail - Fwd_ NYT article on Clinton email issue referral to DOJ.pdf 

iJ\~f.HlVEbjg . Donald Rosen <donald.rosen@nara.gov> 

Fwd: NYT article on Clinton email issue referral to DOJ 
1 message 

Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov>- Fri, Jul 24, 2015 at 6:02 AM 
To: Julie Reaves <julie.reaves@nara.gov>, Donald Rosen <donald.rosen@nara.gov>, Lisa Haralampus 
<lisa.haralampus@nara.gov>, "Brewer, Laurence" <laurence.brewer@nara.gov>, Margaret Hawkins 
<margaret.hawkins@nara.gov>, Gary Rauchfuss <gary.rauchfuss@nara.gov>, "Clavelli, Lisa" 
<lisa.clavelli@nara.gov>, Arian Ravanbakhsh <Arian.Ravanbakhsh@nara.gov>, "Coleman, Casey" 
<casey.coleman@nara.gov>, "Phillips, Meg" <meg.phillips@nara.gov>, "Wilson, Galen" <galen.wilson@nara.gov>, 
"Huff, Preston" <preston.huff@nara.gov> 

FYI 

Paul M. Wester, Jr. 

Chief Records Officer for the U.S. Government 

National Archives and Records Administration 

301-837-3120 


--- Forwarded message --- ­
From: Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov> 

Date: Fri, Jul 24, 2015 at 5:59 AM 

Subject: NYT article on Clinton email issue referral to DOJ 

To: "Ferriero, David'.' <david.ferriero@nara.gov>, "Wall, Debra" <debra.wall@nara.gov>, "Bosanko, William" 

<william.bosanko@nara.gov>, "Hamilton, John" <john.hamilton@nara.gov>, "Stern, GaryM" 

<garym.stem@nara.gov>, "Trainer, Jay" <jay.trainer@nara.gov>, "Garland, Donna" <donna.garland@nara.gov> 


The article describes the issue as related to protecting (reclassify) emails for information security purposes and 

the ongoing FOIA issues generated by this situation. 


I am making my way back from Austin very early this morning, but I will be checking emails as I can. 


http://www.nytimes.com/2015107/24/us/politics/criminal-inquiry-is-sought-in-hillary-clinton-email-account.html? 

hp&action=click&pgtype=Homepage&module=first-column-region&region=top-news&WT.nav=top-news 


Paul M. Wester, Jr. 

Chief Records Officer for the U.S. Government 

National Archives and Records Administration 

301-837-3120 
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